LM5026
Active Clamp Current Mode PWM Controller
General Description
The LM5026 PWM controller contains all of the features
necessary to implement power converters utilizing the active
clamp / reset technique with current mode control. With the
active clamp technique, higher efficiencies and greater
power densities can be realized compared to conventional

20147902
16-Lead TSSOP, LLP
Ordering Information
Order Number Package Type NSC Package Drawing Supplied As
LM5026MT TSSOP-16 MTC16 92 Units per anti-static tube
LM5026MTX TSSOP-16 MTC16 2500 Units on Tape and Reel
LM5026SD LLP-16 SDA16A Available Soon
LM5026SDX LLP-16 SDA16A Available Soon
Pin Descriptions
PIN NAME DESCRIPTION APPLICATION INFORMATION
1 VIN Input Voltage Source Input to the Start-up Regulator. Operating input range is 13V to 100V
with transient capability to 105V. For power sources outside of this